
September 13, 2022

Race Date Mora XC Invitational

Overall Finish List
Girls

Junior Varsity Girls 5000m

Name Team TimePlace Score

Avila Burch East Central 22:23.2(< 5)   1
Hannah Farnsworth Hibbing 22:27.91   2
Tara Hertling Hibbing 22:40.12   3
Emma Reini Hibbing 22:49.63   4
Miriam Milani Hibbing 22:56.74   5
Audra Murden Hibbing 22:58.95   6
Justine McDannold Hibbing 23:47.26   7
Grace Bigelow Hibbing 24:08.37   8
Grace Hutchinson Northwest 24:22.2(< 5)   9
Liz Schleis Mille Lacs 24:27.2(< 5)  10
Jazlyn Gunderson Cloquet 24:28.48  11
Elizabeth Daubner Princeton 25:17.39  12
Kiara Cloud Cloquet 25:20.510  13
Ava Witkowski North Branch 25:20.811  14
Arabella Presley East Central 25:22.2(< 5)  15
Lily Ludwig East Central 25:42.8(< 5)  16
Elsa Wogen Princeton 25:44.912  17
Maya Gahler Pierz 26:14.1(< 5)  18
Savannah Munger Princeton 26:16.413  19
Sandra Alb Providence 26:18.5(< 5)  20
Sophia Watrin East Central 26:40.5(< 5)  21
Becca Kowalski Rock Ridge 26:42.4(< 5)  22
Maria Aluni Rock Ridge 26:48.0(< 5)  23
Harlee Ziebol Cloquet 26:49.914  24
Kylie Anderson North Branch 26:56.515  25
Mia Schuchard Rock Ridge 26:59.5(< 5)  26
Kourtney Kavanaugh Cloquet 27:04.716  27
Abby Jurek Foley 27:08.1(< 5)  28
Ane Halvorsen Foley 27:16.6(< 5)  29
Audrey Berube Cloquet 27:24.617  30
Evelina Gilkerson North Branch 27:48.918  31
Freyja Lopez Cloquet 27:58.619  32
Leah Stavig Rush City 28:18.620  33
Teresa Root Pine City 28:35.0(< 5)  34
Elliana Reuter Hermantown 28:36.3(< 5)  35
Shaelee Gunderson Cloquet 28:36.421  36
Abigail Koch Providence 28:38.1(< 5)  37
Erin Thesing Pierz 28:48.3(< 5)  38
Ashland Paul Rush City 28:57.622  39
Brenna Lundy Northwest 29:19.2(< 5)  40
Eleanor Carda Mora 29:22.8(< 5)  41
Hailey Gall Pierz 29:28.9(< 5)  42
Olivia Morin-Swanson Proctor 29:34.5(< 5)  43
Kamila Perkowski Hermantown 29:44.9(< 5)  44
Nancy Hogan Providence 30:13.7(< 5)  45
Mckenna Rabe Hinckley-Finlayson 30:55.4(< 5)  46
Shannon Carlson Princeton 31:12.723  47
Katie Westrich Northwest 31:13.7(< 5)  48
Haylie Hartman Rock Ridge 31:38.5(< 5)  49
Alexa Van Loon Hermantown 31:45.4(< 5)  50
Blanca Gonzalez Serra North Branch 32:09.924  51
Megan Widell Rush City 32:21.725  52
Ella Oslin Mora 33:09.8(< 5)  53
Meghan May Rush City 33:12.226  54
Sophie Grahn Mora 33:15.6(< 5)  55
Julia Pollard Cloquet 33:17.4(> 7)  56

Girls

Junior Varsity Girls 5000m

Name Team TimePlace Score

Kaedyn Erickson NLA/LILA 33:23.8(< 5)  57
Nordica Dodge Pierz 33:42.7(< 5)  58
Shea McDonald Rush City 33:53.327  59
Vivian Winkler NLA/LILA 34:26.1(< 5)  60
Jacey Sleen Hermantown 34:29.7(< 5)  61
Alyssa Olson Pine City 35:03.7(< 5)  62
Darbi Oswald Princeton 35:07.528  63
Daileen Jovet North Branch 36:08.729  64
Alex Bouchie Cloquet 36:09.7(> 7)  65
Ellie Westbrook NLA/LILA 36:12.7(< 5)  66
Ari Williams Hinckley-Finlayson 36:33.4(< 5)  67
Ruth Widenstrom Rush City 38:09.930  68
Abriana Talberg Rush City 39:32.831  69

Results By Hero's Timing    www.herostiming.com    1 09/19/2022 08:37:58 AM



September 13, 2022 Final Team Results
Race Date Mora XC Invitational

Girls

Junior Varsity Girls 5000m

Name Time
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Hibbing Finish Position -     1

15
22:46.6Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Hannah Farnsworth 1 22:27.9   1     1 22:27.9
Tara Hertling 2 22:40.1   2     3 45:08.0
Emma Reini 3 22:49.6   3     6 1:07:57.5
Miriam Milani 4 22:56.7   4    10 1:30:54.1
Audra Murden 5 22:58.9   5    15 1:53:52.9
Justine McDannold (6) 23:47.2   6 (21) 2:17:40.1
Grace Bigelow (7) 24:08.3   7 (28) 2:41:48.4

Cloquet Finish Position -     2

65
26:13.6Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Jazlyn Gunderson 8 24:28.4   1     8 24:28.4
Kiara Cloud 10 25:20.5   2    18 49:48.8
Harlee Ziebol 14 26:49.9   3    32 1:16:38.7
Kourtney Kavanaugh 16 27:04.7   4    48 1:43:43.3
Audrey Berube 17 27:24.6   5    65 2:11:07.8
Freyja Lopez (19) 27:58.6   6 (84) 2:39:06.4
Shaelee Gunderson (21) 28:36.4   7 (105) 3:07:42.8
Julia Pollard More 33:17.4   8 3:41:00.1
Alex Bouchie More 36:09.7   9 4:17:09.8

Princeton Finish Position -     3

85
28:43.7Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Elizabeth Daubner 9 25:17.3   1     9 25:17.3
Elsa Wogen 12 25:44.9   2    21 51:02.1
Savannah Munger 13 26:16.4   3    34 1:17:18.5
Shannon Carlson 23 31:12.7   4    57 1:48:31.1
Darbi Oswald 28 35:07.5   5    85 2:23:38.6

North Branch Finish Position -     4

97
29:41.0Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Ava Witkowski 11 25:20.8   1    11 25:20.8
Kylie Anderson 15 26:56.5   2    26 52:17.3
Evelina Gilkerson 18 27:48.9   3    44 1:20:06.2
Blanca Gonzalez Serra 24 32:09.9   4    68 1:52:16.1
Daileen Jovet 29 36:08.7   5    97 2:28:24.8

Rush City Finish Position -     5

120
31:20.7Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Leah Stavig 20 28:18.6   1    20 28:18.6
Ashland Paul 22 28:57.6   2    42 57:16.1
Megan Widell 25 32:21.7   3    67 1:29:37.8
Meghan May 26 33:12.2   4    93 2:02:49.9
Shea McDonald 27 33:53.3   5   120 2:36:43.2
Ruth Widenstrom (30) 38:09.9   6 (150) 3:14:53.1
Abriana Talberg (31) 39:32.8   7 (181) 3:54:25.9

East Central Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Avila Burch Less 22:23.2   1 22:23.2

Girls

Junior Varsity Girls 5000m

Name Time
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

East Central Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Arabella Presley Less 25:22.2   2 47:45.4
Lily Ludwig Less 25:42.8   3 1:13:28.2
Sophia Watrin Less 26:40.5   4 1:40:08.6

Hermantown Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Elliana Reuter Less 28:36.3   1 28:36.3
Kamila Perkowski Less 29:44.9   2 58:21.2
Alexa Van Loon Less 31:45.4   3 1:30:06.6
Jacey Sleen Less 34:29.7   4 2:04:36.2

Pierz Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Maya Gahler Less 26:14.1   1 26:14.1
Erin Thesing Less 28:48.3   2 55:02.4
Hailey Gall Less 29:28.9   3 1:24:31.2
Nordica Dodge Less 33:42.7   4 1:58:13.9

Rock Ridge Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Becca Kowalski Less 26:42.4   1 26:42.4
Maria Aluni Less 26:48.0   2 53:30.3
Mia Schuchard Less 26:59.5   3 1:20:29.8
Haylie Hartman Less 31:38.5   4 1:52:08.2

Mora Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Eleanor Carda Less 29:22.8   1 29:22.8
Ella Oslin Less 33:09.8   2 1:02:32.5
Sophie Grahn Less 33:15.6   3 1:35:48.0

NLA/LILA Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Kaedyn Erickson Less 33:23.8   1 33:23.8
Vivian Winkler Less 34:26.1   2 1:07:49.8
Ellie Westbrook Less 36:12.7   3 1:44:02.5

Northwest Nighthawks Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Grace Hutchinson Less 24:22.2   1 24:22.2
Brenna Lundy Less 29:19.2   2 53:41.3
Katie Westrich Less 31:13.7   3 1:24:54.9

Providence Academy Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Sandra Alb Less 26:18.5   1 26:18.5
Abigail Koch Less 28:38.1   2 54:56.6
Nancy Hogan Less 30:13.7   3 1:25:10.2
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September 13, 2022 Final Team Results
Race Date Mora XC Invitational

Girls

Junior Varsity Girls 5000m

Name Time
Cum

Time
Cum

Place Place

Foley Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Abby Jurek Less 27:08.1   1 27:08.1
Ane Halvorsen Less 27:16.6   2 54:24.7

Hinckley-Finlayson Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Mckenna Rabe Less 30:55.4   1 30:55.4
Ari Williams Less 36:33.4   2 1:07:28.8

Pine City Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Teresa Root Less 28:35.0   1 28:35.0
Alyssa Olson Less 35:03.7   2 1:03:38.7

Mille Lacs Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Liz Schleis Less 24:27.2   1 24:27.2

Proctor Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Average Time:

Team Score (places):

Olivia Morin-Swanson Less 29:34.5   1 29:34.5
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